GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department (Jt BDO Cell) Joint Administrative Building, Block-HC-7, Sector-III Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

No. 1320/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 28/02/2020

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SI No	Name of Jt. BDO	Present Place of Posting	New Place of posting on transfer
1	Indrajit Marik	Suti-II Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Dy. DP&RDO, Dakshin Dinajpur
2	Sk. Din Islam	Falta Dev. Block, South 24 PGS	Dy. DP&RDO, Hooghly
3	Soumalya Ghosh	Burdwan-I Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	Dy. DP&RDO, Paschim Bardhhaman
4	Biswajit Dutta	Suri-II Dev. Block, Birbhum	Dy. DP&RDO, Alipurduar
5	Sudip Kumar Basu	Suti-I Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Suri-II Dev. Block, Birbhum
6	Souvik Sarkar	Suti-II Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Canning-I Dev. Block, South 24 PGS
7	Suranjan Biswas	Kalyani Dev Block, Nadia	Balagarh Dev. Block, Hooghly
8	Rajat Kumar Balida	Jt. BDO(HQ), Birbhum	Nawda Dev. Block, Murshidabad
9	Debjyoti Chattaraj	Barjora Dev. Block, Bankura	Mangolkote Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman

The aforementioned Joint Block Development Officers are hereby directed to join their new places of posting immediately.

This order is issued in the interest of public service.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-Dibyendu Das (WBCS Exe) Special Secretary to the Government of west Bengal

No. 1320/ 1 (50)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 28/02/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- The District Magistrate, Murshidabad / Dakshin Dinajpur / South 24 PGS / Hooghly / Purba Bardhhaman
 / Paschim Bardhhaman / Birbhum / Alipurduar / Nadia / Bankura.
- 2) The District Panchayats and Rural Development Officer, Murshidabad / Dakshin Dinajpur / South 24 PGS / Hooghly / Purba Bardhhaman / Paschim Bardhhaman / Birbhum / Alipurduar / Nadia / Bankura.

3) The B.D.O., _____ Dev. Block.

4) Sri___

5) Personal File of incumbent Jt. BDO (All).

28 02 2020

Soumyajit Dutta (WBCS Exe) Officer on Special Duty to the Government of west Bengal